R-21JV
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Page
PRECAUTIONS TO BE OBSERVED BEFORE AND DURING SERVICING TO
AVOID POSSIBLE  EXPOSURE TO EXCESSIVE MICROWAVE ENERGY ................... INSIDE FRONT COVER
BEFORE SERVICING ...................................................................................................... INSIDE FRONT COVER
WARNING TO SERVICE PERSONNEL ................................................................................................................ 1
FOREWORD AND WARNING ............................................................................................................................... 2

7
R-21JV
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the following information.
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO. 3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
Order Parts from the authorized SHARP parts Distributor for your area.
Defective parts requiring return should be returned as indicated in the Service Policy.
PACKING AND ACCESSORIES
5-16 XCPSD40P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 10 AA
5-17 GCOVHA407WRF0 Choke cover 1 AM
5-18 HBDGCA089WRE0 Door badge 1 AG
5-19 XEPSD40P25K00 Screw : 4mm x 25mm 2 AB
5-20 PCUSUA508WRP0 Cushion 1 AC
MISCELLANEOUS
6- 1 TINSEA802WRR0 Instruction book 1 AF
6- 2 FW-VZB683WRE0 Main wire harness 1 AZ
6- 3 TCAUAA166WRR0 DHHS caution label 1 AB
6- 4 TCAUAA241WRR0 Monitor caution 1 AE
6- 5 TCAUAA243WRR0 Earth caution 1 AC
6- 6 TCAUAA245WRR0 Cover caution 1 AC
6- 7 TLABMA572WRR0 Menu sticker 1 AE
6- 8 TMAPCA758WRR0 Schematic diagram 1 AE
6- 9 LHLDWA013WRE0 Purse lock LL 1 AC
6-10 TCAUAA249WRR0 Caution label 1 AE
SCREWS,NUTS AND WASHERS
7- 1 XHPSD40P08K00 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 7 AA
7- 2 XEPSD40P25000 Screw : 4mm x 25mm 2 AA
7- 3 LX-CZA038WRE0 Special screw 4 AA
7- 4 LX-CZA052WRE0 Special screw 2 AA
7- 5 LX-EZA042WRE0 Special screw 2 AB
7- 6 XBPWW40P04000 Screw : 4mm x 4mm 1 AB
7- 7 XFPSD40P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 4 AA
7- 8 XFTSD40P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 2 AA
7- 9 XHPSD30P08000 Screw : 3mm x 8mm 1 AA
7-10 XHTSD40P08RV0 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 1 AA
7-11 XOTSD40P12000 Screw : 4mm x 12mm 12 AA
7-12 XOTSF40P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 1 AA
7-13 XOTWW40P10000 Screw : 4mm x 10mm 4 AA
REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY CODE
INSTRUCTION BOOK
TOP PAD ASSEMBLY
 (FPADBA385WRK0)
BOTTOM PAD ASSEMBLY
  (FPADBA386WRK0)
WRAP COVER
 (SSAKHA034WRE0)
DOOR PROTECTION SHEET
 (SPADPA204WRE0)
PACKING CASE
SPAKCD239WRE0  Not Replaceable Items.
TRAY HOLDER
 (SPADFA435WRE0)
Into the
Oven Cavity
6-1
MENU STICKER6-7
8
R-21JV
64 51 2 3
64 51 2 3
A
B